



Feel the Energy

I Love Sandton Central Photo Competition Campaign - Terms and Conditions

- 1. The promoter is: Sandton Central Management District whose registered office is at 3A Summit Road, Dunkeld West, 2146.
- 2. The **(# I Love Sandton Central)** photo competition campaign is open to residents of South Africa aged 18 years or over except employees of Sandton Central and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the competition.
- 3. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition. You are responsible for the cost (if any) of sending your Competition entry to us.
- 4. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 5. Entrants entering the competition agree to follow the Facebook Terms of Service and Twitter Terms of Service.
- 6. The Competition is open to all photographers (both amateur and professional).
- 7. Multiple entries will be accepted per person. You are not limited to one submission only.
- 8. The image must not have been published previously in any other publication or website.
- 9. Photos cannot have been taken prior to **December 1, 2016**
- 10. Closing date for entry will be 31 July 2018. After this date, no further entries to the competition will be permitted.
- 11. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason
- 12. By submitting an entry to the Competition, you grant Sandton Central:

- a. Permission for your entry to be published on Sandton Central websites including but not limited to sandtoncentral.com and you grant Sandton Central a non-exclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free, worldwide, perpetual licence (with a right to sub-license) to use, republish, edit and/or modify your Competition entry in any/all media (including in electronic format, hard copy and in Sandton Central publications) for purposes connected with the Competition and as described in these Terms and Conditions; and
- b. The right to use your name for the sole purpose of identifying you as the author of your entry and/or as a winner of the Competition.
- 13. You also hereby waive all your moral rights in your entry. Notwithstanding the afore-going waiver, in order to use entries as intended and advised in these Terms and Conditions, (i) Sandton Central may need to modify entries, including but not limited to resizing, cropping or colour adjustment as necessary, provided that Sandton Central shall endeavour in undertaking such modifications to maintain the integrity of your entry as originally created:
- 14. You own the copyright to your Competition entry as its author. Your entry must be your own work, must not be copied, must not contain any third-party materials and/or content that you do not have permission to use, must not include any trademarks, and must not show inappropriate or dangerous behaviour, or otherwise be obscene, defamatory, distasteful, offensive, or in breach of any applicable law or regulation, or in breach of any confidentiality obligations owed by you to third parties. If Sandton Central has reason to believe your entry is not your own work or otherwise breaches these Terms and Conditions, then Sandton Central may not consider it and may disqualify it.
- 15. Entrants confirm that each individual whose image is featured in the Competition entry has given consent for the use of his/her image in connection with this Competition and in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. Where an individual whose image is featured in a Competition entry is aged less than 18 years the entrant confirms that the parent or guardian of that individual has given the relevant consent

- 16. The photographer warrants that the required permissions, approvals, consents and the like has been obtained, where required."
- All persons entering the competition hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Promotor, Sandton Central, its affiliates and their authorised sub-licensees, officers, directors, shareholders and employees on demand from and against any and all losses, costs, actions, liabilities, demands, proceedings, claims, damages and expenses (including legal costs and expenses and VAT thereon) suffered or incurred, directly or indirectly, by any persons arising as a result of a breach of any of its warranties or obligations under this Agreement."

18.

- a. The rules of the competition and how to enter are as follows: Go to https://a.pgtb.me/23kqlJ and upload a high res photo (no less than 1MB) taken anywhere within the Sandton Central boundaries and complete the entry fields. A boundary map of the Precinct is downloadable on https://sandtoncentral.co.za/about-sandton-central.
- 19. The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- 20. The promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to an entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 21. The prize is as follows:

The top two (2) photos will win the # I Love Sandton Photo campaign. The prize is a R2, 500.00 Sandton City gift voucher each.

The prize is as stated, and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice

22. Winners will be chosen:

By an independent adjudicator or panel of judges appointed by the Promoter. When choosing the two winners, the Judges will be looking for the most well composed, artistic and original image that evokes the best interpretation of the theme.

- 23. The winner will be notified by email and/or DM on Twitter/Facebook and/or letter within 28 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or do not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 24. The promoter will notify the winner when and where the prize can be collected / is delivered.
- 25. The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 26. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 27. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current South African data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 28. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.